02-19-2003	
Form PTO-1504 RECORDATI January 31, 2003	AENT OF COMMERCE LY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commi: 102367226	cord the attached original documents or copy hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): General Electric Company 1 River Road Schenectady, NY 12345 2 -3-0 3	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name Unison Industries, LLC Internal Address: 7575 Baymeadows Way Jacksonville, FL 32256
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- New York ☐ Other	_ Individual(s) citizenship _ Association _ General Partnership _ Limited Partnership X Corporation-Delaware _ Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? YesX_No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Execution Date: January 31, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.78/207892 Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional Numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Catherine Mennenga Internal Address: General Electric Company Street Address:3135 Easton Turnpike City: FairfieldState: CTZip: 06828	6. Total number of applications and and registrations involved:One Application
City. Tunificial State. ST Dipl Subject States	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Authorized to charge any additional fees)
V14/2003 TBIRZ1 00000078 070875 78207892 FC:8521 40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number: 070875 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing: Catherine Mennenga Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
OMB No. 0651-0011	TRADEMARK

REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0446

<u> ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, located and doing

business at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the

following trademark application in the United States:

TRADEMARK:

IT'S TIME TO CHANGE YOUR PLUGS

SERIAL NO.:

78/207892

DATE OF FILING:

JANUARY 28, 2003

WHEREAS, Unison Industries, LLC, A Delaware Corporation, located and doing business

at 7575 Baymeadows Way, Jacksonville, Florida 32256 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said

trademark application and all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no opposition proceedings against the

application are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to this trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in

and to said trademark and the above-named application therefore, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor

arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Associate Trademark Counsel

Date: January 31, 2003

15-18a I:\HOME\FORMS\PTOFORMS\ASSNAPP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0447



Margaret M. Todd

Manager - Submitted Ideas and Trademark Specialist

General Electric Company 3135 Easton Turnpike, Fairfield, CT 06431 203 373-2449 / Fax 203 373-2181 DC 8*229-2449 / Fax 8*229-2181 e-mail: margaret.todd@corporate.ge.com

January 31, 2003

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Attn: Assignment Branch

Recordal of Assignments Re:

> General Electric Company From: Unison Industries, LLC

Dear Sirs:

Please record the enclosed Assignment documents against the U.S. trademark applications and registrations listed in the attached schedule.

For this purpose we enclose the following:

1. Signed Assignment Forms

2. Authorization to charge Deposit Account 070875 for filing fees

3. Recordation form cover sheet

Should the enclosed fee be insufficient, or should any additional fees be required in future in connection with this registration, please charge our deposit Account No. 070875 with any deficiency.

We look forward to receiving confirmation that the change of name has been duly recorded.

Respectfully submitted

Margare M. Todd

Legal Assistant General Electric Company

Express Mail" mailing label no.EV 225323002 US...... 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, A lington, Virginia 22202-3513

..... Margaret M. Todd.....

(Printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

RECORDED: 02/03/2003

(Signature)

Enclosures

TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0448